

ERRATA

Volume 57, Number 1, March 15, 1974

In "A Sulfhydryl Group Is Not the Covalent Catalyst in the Thymidylate Synthetase Reaction," by Charles S. McHenry and Daniel V. Santi, pp. 204-208:

Page 208:

Reference 5 should read: "Pogolotti, A.L., Jr. and Santi, D.V. . . ."

Reference 9 should read: "Langenbach, R.J., Danenberg, P.V., and Heidelberger, C., Biochem. Biophys. Res. Commun. 48, 1565 (1972)."

Reference 12 should read: ". . . 49, 1007 (1972)."

Volume 57, Number 2, March 25, 1974

In "Venom Exonuclease (Phosphodiesterase) Immobilized on Concanavalin-A-Sepharose," by E. Sulkowski and M. Laskowski, Sr., pp. 463-468:

Page 466: figure 4 appears in its correct form below.

